The said Kirkman & Son, its successors or assigns, shall pay into the treasury 
of The City of New York as compensation for the privilege hereby granted during 
the first term of live years the annual suns of one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) 
during the second term of five years the annual sum of one hundred and fifty-eight 

dr ilars ($158) ; during the third term of five years the annual sum of cue hundred ar d 
s xtv`five dollars ($165) ; during the fourth term of five years the annual sum of one 
hundred and seventy-four dollars ($174) ; and during the fifth term of five years tl e 
acnual sum of cue lumdred and eighty-two dollars ($182). Such payments shall he 
made in advance oil' November I of each year, provided, however, that the first 
;rn_, ment shall be made within thirty (30) days of the approval of this consent by the

[...]

Lamps and Lighting, Lighting Public Buildings.......... 	50 00 

Lamps and Lighting, Street and Park Lighting.......... 	4,400  00 
$70,450  00 

Respectfully, 
M. F. LOUGHMAN, 

Deputy and Acting Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of seventy thousand four hundred and fifty dollars 

($70,450) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the 
Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the year 1907, entitled and as 

follows:  
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN AND THE BRONX. 

Lamps and Lighting, Street and Park Lighting ..........................

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller. the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx and 
Richmond-15. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty-one dollars and ninety cents 
($151.9o) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the 
Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, for the year 1906, entitled 
Labor, Maintenance, Supplies and Care of Trees, the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to said Depart

[...]

GENTLEMEN=I respectfully request that the amount of forty dollars and twenty-

nine cents ($40.29) be transferred from the unexpended balance in the Labor, Main-
tenance and Supplies account for the year 1905, to the account of Maintenance of 
Museums. 

Also for the transfer of one hundred and fifty-one dollars and ninety cents 
($151.90) from the unexpended balance of the Labor, Maintenance and Care of Trees 
account for the year 1906 to the account of Maintenance of Museums. 

This request is made in lieu of the application made to you by Mr. G. D. 
Fahnestock, Treasurer of the Brooklyn Institute of Arts and Sciences, under date of

[...]

hereinafter described property at private sale at a fair market value; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to enter into a contract at a price not exceed-
ing forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000) for the acquisition of the following de-
scribed property for the use of the Commissioner of the Department of Bridges: 

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon erected, 
situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, and

[...]

Rcsoivcd, That the request of the President, Borough of Queens, for authority 
to award the contract for rebuilding the interior of the Queens County Court House 
at Long Island City, Borough of Queens, to George Hildebrand (the lowest bidder) 
at his bid of one hundred and sixty-five thousand eight hundred dollars ($165,800), 
be and the same is hereby approved. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx and 
Richmond-i5.